504386294 05/26/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4432990

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ASHLEY ROY CHALKER	05/25/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ASM ASSEMBLY SYSTEMS SINGAPORE PTE. LTD.		
Street Address:	2 YISHUN AVENUE 7		
City:	SINGAPORE		
State/Country:	SINGAPORE		
Postal Code:	768924		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15601028	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)382-0888

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (212) 382-0700

Email:ckupferberg@ostrolenk.comCorrespondent Name:OSTROLENK FABER LLP

Address Line 1: 1180 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P/6398-11	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT C. FABER	
SIGNATURE:	/Robert C. Faber/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/26/2017	
This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).		

Total Attachments: 2

source=02087265#page1.tif source=02087265#page2.tif

PATENT 504386294 REEL: 042516 FRAME: 0027

		Attorney Docket Numb	er P/	6398-11			
DECLARATION FOR UTILITY OF PATENT APPLICATION (37 CFR ASSIGNMENT		First Named Inventor		hley Roy Chalker			
		COMPLETE IF KNOWN					
		Application Number		15/601,028			
		Filing Date		22 May 2017			
end d ef	LECTORS	FOR PRINTING B	LADES				
(Title of the Invention) As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that: This declaration is directed to:							
☐ The attached application, OR Vulnited States application number or PCT International application number 15/601 028 filed							
√ United States application number or on 22 May 2017.	PC1 internation	nai application number	13/601,028 file(1			
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.							
WHEREAS, ASM Assembly Systems Sing	apore Pte. Ltd.						
having a place of business at 2 Yishun Avenue 7, Singapore 768924, as assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any Patent that may be granted therefor.							
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), a assignee the entire right, title and interest for (our) invention(s) disclosed and claimed in reissue or reexamination applications and past infringement, and the Commissioner of patents on said invention(s) or resulting the the undersigned for myself (ourselves) and covenant without further remuneration, to e for Patent on said invention(s) and all assign or its representatives all facts known to the any interferences or other legal proceedings lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and the and nominees to obtain patent protection for applications to be borne and paid by said as	is inventor(s) and the United State aforesaid inventioned resaid inventioned aforesaid afo	and as assignor(s), hereby ates in and to said afores pplication, all original, our or granted therefor in rademarks is hereby authors and the said assignee herein, as assignee peresentatives, heirs and ver all divisional, continuous aid assignee or its assecting said invention(s) of said applications or pareverything necessary to a said in the United States, and applications or pareverything necessary to a said a sa	sell, assign and application divisional, conti- the United Stationized and require of the entired assigns do her assigns, to community, whenever requents may beconssist assignee,	d set over to said for Patent and all my inuation, substitute, ses and all rights for uested to issue all e interest therein; and reby agree and and other applications unicate to said assignee quested, to testify in me involved, to sign all its successors, assigns cident to said			
LEGAL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST INVENTOR		INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	NVENTOR'S SIGNATURE DATE				
Ashley Roy Chalker	A	il de	SS 10 1765	25ªM7217			
RESIDENCE: CITY Weymouth	STATE Dorset		country England				

21 Hammond Avenue, Southill, Weymouth, Dorset, DT4 9SB, UK

☑ CONTINUED ON PAGE 2

Weymouth

MAILING ADDRESS

{01706064.1}DECL-ASSIGN

DECLARATION FOP, UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION (37 CFR 1.63) AND ASSIGNMENT END DEFLECTORS FOR PRINTING BLADES

Daie: 25/05/2017

Dest Siron

Jupiter Kong, Company Secretary on behalf of ASM Assembly Systems Singapore Pic. Ltd.

{01766964.1} DECL-ASSIGN

PATENT REEL: 042516 FRAME: 0029